Air traffic statistics - Keflavik Airport

Total

Departures

Foreign nationality

Icelandic nationality

Arrivals

Exchange
passengers

Movements

2024

1,029,344

339,603

276,621

62,614

345,047

344,694

7,877

July

2025

993,882

368,643

301,824

66,518

375,840

249,399

8,001

Change
-3%
9%
9%
6%

9%

2%

Timeseries
Aug 2024 — July 2025
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2023-24

8,140,689

2,825,128

2,225,372

597,295

2,817,660

2,497,901

76,170

August - July

2024-25 Change

8,342,985

2,959,674

2,279,064

678,935

2,955,992

2,427,319 #—3%

73,793 i -3%

Data from ISAVIA - aircraft, passenger movements count departures, arrivals and connecting passengers which are counted twice and passengers
count by nationality from the Icelandic Tourist Board .
The sum for departures and nationality does not match, because there are more pax groups counted than tourists in departures.
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